07/19/2018 505011775

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5058523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAVI KUPPURAJ	02/01/2013
SERBAN P. GEORGESCU	02/01/2013
MICHAEL FAHEY	02/01/2013
JUHAN SONIN	02/01/2013
ERIC BENOIT	01/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFOBIONIC, INC.
Street Address:	M2D2, 600 SUFFOLK STREET
City:	LOWELL
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01854

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15066265
Patent Number:	8798734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3550

Email: shughes@bookoffmcandrews.com BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00005-0004-05000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BIJU CHANDRAN
SIGNATURE:	/Biju Chandran/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=2018-07-19 Assignment 00302533#page1.tif

source=2018-07-19 Assignment 00302533#page2.tif

source=2018-07-19 Assignment 00302533#page3.tif

source=2018-07-19 Assignment 00302533#page4.tif

source=2018-07-19 Assignment 00302533#page5.tif

source=2018-07-19 Assignment 00302533#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING AND DISPLAYING PATIENT ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH DATA

for which We executed a nonprovisional application for United States Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, InfoBionic Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 600 Suffolk St., Lowell, MA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the provisional application and this application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application or any application claiming priority to the provisional application:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/749,052 filed on January 4, 2013, and all non-provisional applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and relessues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney in this application or associated with Cu	ustomer No. 108,44	e nave empowered in the Declaration and Power of 49, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.
, filed)	the filing date and	application number of said application when known
	Name:	Ravi Kuppura
	Address:	10 Chongris Circle
		Andover MA 01810
	Ву:	
	Date	for 1.2012

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00005.0004-01000

Address:	54 Lincoln Street Extension Natick, MA 01760
By: Date:	502/01/20/2
	Michael Fahey 208 Village St Medway, MA 02053
Ву:	Mahal Kalife
Date:	02/61/2013
Name: Address:	Juhan Sonin 22 Surry Rd Arlington, MA 02476
Ву:	***************************************
Date:	
Name: Address:	Eric Benoit 348 Franklin Street, Apt 3D Cambridge, MA 02139
Ву:	
Date:	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00005.0004-01000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING AND DISPLAYING PATIENT ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH DATA

for which We executed a nonprovisional application for United States Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, InfoBionic Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 600 Suffolk St., Lowell, MA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the provisional application and this application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application or any application claiming priority to the provisional application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/749,052 filed an January 4, 2013, and all non-provisional applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

wronney in this application or associated with Chatomet	r No. 108,4	te have empowered in the Declaration and Power of 49, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. d application number of said application when known.
		a spendant in the croad application when known.
	Name:	Ravi Kuppuraj
	Address:	- a contract contract Miles Contract Telescope Contract C
•		Andover MA 01810
	Ву:	
	Date:	fet 1-2013

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00005,0004-01000

Name; Address;	Serban P. Georgescu 54 Lincoln Street Extension Natick, MA 01760
Ву:	
Date:	
Name: Address:	Michael Fahey 208 Village St. Medway, MA 02053
Ву:	
Date:	
Name: Address:	Juhan Sonin 22 Surry Rd
Ву:	Arlington, MA 02476
Date:	1.Feb.2013
Name: Address:	Eric Benoit 348 Franklin Street, Apt 3D Cambridge, MA 02139
Ву:	
Date:	***************************************

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00005.0004-01000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING AND DISPLAYING PATIENT ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH DATA

for which We executed a nonprovisional application for United States Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, InfoBionic Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 600 Suffolk St., Lowell, MA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the provisional application and this application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application or any application claiming priority to the provisional application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/749,052 filled on January 4, 2013, and all non-provisional applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of

Attorney in this application or, filed	associated with Custo	mer No. 108,4	49, to insert here in parenthe d application number of said	ses (Application No.
		Name: Address:	······································	
		Ву:	Andover MA 01810	
		Date:	feb-1-2	5/3

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Altomey Decket No. 00005.0004-01000

Name:	Serban P. Georgescu
Address.	54 Lincoln Street Extension
	Natick, MA.01760
By:	
Date:	
Name:	Michael Fahey
Address:	그러워 가장 성장 역장 취임 경험 경험이 되어 있는 것이 없는 사람들이 되는 그 그 그들을 모든 그 그를 가게 되었다.
	Medway, WA 02053
By,	
Date:	
Name;	Juhan Sonin
Address:	22 Sury Rd
	Arlington, MA 02476
By:	A PART OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PART OF THE
Date:	
	en Alexandra de Carlos de
Name:	Eric Beholt
Address.	348-Franklin Street, Apt 3D
	Cambridge, MA 92199
	lui Wall
By:	2007/1000 30.jan,13
Date:	
5.5 (2.75)	The state of the s

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 046402 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 07/19/2018